
 Date  Event
Squad Eligability

Nov Jnr Int Snr

Saturday 30 August
T3W6

Season Opening Breakfast
More information will be circulated via email

X X X X

Fri 19 - Tues 23 September
T3W9

Spring Camp - Senior and Intermediate
Please refer to page 13 for further information

C C

Tues 23 - Fri 26 September
T3W10

Spring Camp - Junior and Novice
Please refer to page 13 for further information

C C

Friday 24 October
T4W2

Public Schools’ Mini Regatta
More information will be circulated via email

X

Saturday 25 October
T4W2

Waikerie Regatta
Please refer to page 12 for further information

S S

Saturday 1 November
T4W3

Murray Bridge Regatta
Please refer to page 12 for further information

X X X

Saturday 8 November
T4W4

RTI and Junior Regatta X X X X

Saturday 15 November
T4W5

3rd Grade & Novice State Championships
Please refer to page 12 for further information

S S S

Saturday 22 November
T4W6

School Premiership Series #1 X X X X

Saturday 29 November
T4W7

West Lakes Regatta #1 X X X

Sat 6 - Sun 7 December
T4W8

Riverland and 2nd Grade State Championship
Regatta
Unley High School will no longer attend this regatta.

Mon 8 - Thurs 11 December
T4W9

Pre-Nationals Selection Training Camp
Please refer to page 14-16 for further information

S S S

Event and Regatta Schedule
2025

Junior Girls debriefing after racing

X - Attendance Expected
C - Consent Form Required

S - Selected Participats 
O - Optional Attendnace
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Regatta schedule is subject to change and is not yet finalised by Rowing SA



Date Event
Squad Eligability

Nov Jnr Int Snr

Fri 10 - Sun 12 January
School Holidays

Nationals Seat Racing and Speed Trials
Please refer to pages 14-16 for further information

S S S

Mon 13 - Thurs 16 January
School Holidays

Summer Camp - Junior and Novice
Please refer to page 13 for further inform ation

C C

Thurs 16 - Mon 20 January
School Holidays

Summer Camp - Senior and Intermediate
Please refer to page 13 for further inform ation

C C

Saturday 31 January
T1W1

School Premiership Series #2 X X X X

Fri 6 - Sun 8 February
T1W2

SA Rowing Championships
Please refer to page 12 for further inform ation

S S S

Saturday 14 February
T1W3

School Premiership Series #3 X X X X

Saturday 21 February
T1W4

West lakes Regatta #2 X X X

Saturday 28 February
T1W5

School Premiership Series #4 X X X X

Saturday 7 March
T1W6

West Lakes Regatta #3 X X X

Saturday 14 March
T1W7

Head of the River X X X X

Saturday 14 March
T1W7

End-of-Season Presentation Evening
More information will be circulated vie email

X X X X

Mon 23 -  Sun 39 March
T1W9

Australian Rowing Championships
Please refer to pages 14-16 for further inform ation

S S S

Junior Girls debriefing after racing

X - Attendance Expected
C - Consent Form Required

S - Selected Participats 
O - Optional Attendnace
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